



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF PROSSER						Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp. P.O. Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362		Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Ave. Richland, WA 99354		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909	
Project: 7TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION											
HLA Project No. 16112											
Bid Opening Date: April 19, 2018											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$498.82	\$498.82	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$60,976.10	\$60,976.10	\$49,200.00	\$49,200.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$78,284.72	\$78,284.72	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,788.64	\$2,788.64	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$47,375.21	\$47,375.21	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	3,840	\$20.00	\$76,800.00	\$27.00	\$103,680.00	\$8.98	\$34,483.20	\$32.00	\$122,880.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	3,400	\$25.00	\$85,000.00	\$25.00	\$85,000.00	\$23.03	\$78,302.00	\$25.00	\$85,000.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	1,230	\$30.00	\$36,900.00	\$30.60	\$37,638.00	\$31.32	\$38,523.60	\$30.00	\$36,900.00
10	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	2,340	\$86.00	\$201,240.00	\$83.53	\$195,460.20	\$92.80	\$217,152.00	\$87.00	\$203,580.00
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	685	\$40.00	\$27,400.00	\$36.53	\$25,023.05	\$37.94	\$25,988.90	\$46.00	\$31,510.00
12	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	295	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$80.44	\$23,729.80	\$129.24	\$38,125.80	\$75.00	\$22,125.00
13	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	28	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,826.58	\$51,144.24	\$1,122.55	\$31,431.40	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00
14	Catch Basin Type 2	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,249.73	\$19,498.38	\$2,652.69	\$15,916.14	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
15	Adjust Manhole	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$627.81	\$3,139.05	\$1,143.83	\$5,719.15	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
16	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	295	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$7.40	\$2,183.00	\$22.73	\$6,705.35	\$0.70	\$206.50
17	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$54.59	\$10,918.00	\$37.47	\$7,494.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00
18	Adjust Valve Box	EA	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$352.98	\$5,647.68	\$752.30	\$12,036.80	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
19	Adjust Meter Box	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$352.98	\$1,058.94	\$315.78	\$947.34	\$180.00	\$540.00
20	ESC Lead	DAY	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$56.33	\$901.28	\$49.88	\$798.08	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
21	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	2,810	\$12.00	\$33,720.00	\$20.46	\$57,492.60	\$19.47	\$54,710.70	\$15.00	\$42,150.00
23	Commercial Driveway Approach	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,846.93	\$6,846.93	\$7,856.89	\$7,856.89	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
24	Monument Case and Cover	EA	1	\$447.00	\$447.00	\$660.08	\$660.08	\$551.60	\$551.60	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	445	\$60.00	\$26,700.00	\$52.73	\$23,464.85	\$73.98	\$32,921.10	\$61.00	\$27,145.00
26	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	1,270	\$52.00	\$66,040.00	\$48.47	\$61,556.90	\$57.06	\$72,466.20	\$56.00	\$71,120.00
27	Pigmented Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	160	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$121.09	\$19,374.40	\$145.16	\$23,225.60	\$145.00	\$23,200.00
28	Pigmented Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	460	\$62.00	\$28,520.00	\$120.00	\$55,200.00	\$145.16	\$66,773.60	\$144.00	\$66,240.00
29	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	11	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,611.82	\$17,730.02	\$1,383.49	\$15,218.39	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
30	Pigmented Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,124.26	\$12,745.56	\$2,317.74	\$13,906.44	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
31	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$58,017.09	\$58,017.09	\$70,008.93	\$70,008.93	\$66,400.00	\$66,400.00
32	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,602.16	\$22,602.16	\$24,767.04	\$24,767.04	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
33	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,900.93	\$13,900.93	\$14,918.22	\$14,918.22	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL					\$975,957.00		\$1,047,113.14		\$1,118,871.96		\$1,128,696.50

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF PROSSER						Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp. P.O. Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362		Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Ave. Richland, WA 99354		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909	
Project: 7TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION											
HLA Project No. 16112											
Bid Opening Date: April 19, 2018											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE B - PAVEMENT REPAIR											
34	Pavement Repair	SY	4,300	\$10.00	\$43,000.00	\$8.86	\$38,098.00	\$7.83	\$33,669.00	\$14.00	\$60,200.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$43,000.00		\$38,098.00		\$33,669.00		\$60,200.00
SCHEDULE C - IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS											
35	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,112.80	\$12,112.80	\$5,681.92	\$5,681.92	\$110.00	\$110.00
37	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,177.11	\$3,177.11	\$9,044.67	\$9,044.67	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
38	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,600	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.35	\$5,360.00	\$3.31	\$5,296.00	\$0.65	\$1,040.00
39	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	185	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$41.69	\$7,712.65	\$37.96	\$7,022.60	\$38.00	\$7,030.00
40	Gate Valve 10 In.	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,189.79	\$4,379.58	\$2,062.53	\$4,125.06	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
41	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,646.61	\$1,646.61	\$1,439.60	\$1,439.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
42	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00	\$1,040.54	\$5,202.70	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,139.29	\$1,139.29	\$830.57	\$830.57	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
44	Trench 10-Inch PVC Pipe	LF	1,455	\$45.00	\$65,475.00	\$35.30	\$51,361.50	\$29.43	\$42,820.65	\$42.00	\$61,110.00
45	Trench 8-Inch PVC Pipe	LF	16	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$37.51	\$600.16	\$100.10	\$1,601.60	\$88.00	\$1,408.00
46	Trench 6-Inch PVC Pipe	LF	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$68.77	\$14,441.70	\$15.69	\$3,294.90	\$27.00	\$5,670.00
47	Trench 4-Inch PVC Pipe	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$271.07	\$10,842.80	\$30.21	\$1,208.40	\$23.00	\$920.00
48	Trench 2-Inch PVC Pipe	LF	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$25.15	\$125.75	\$26.60	\$133.00	\$44.00	\$220.00
49	Horizontal Directional Drill 10-Inch HDPE Pipe	LF	120	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL					\$121,555.00		\$124,274.95		\$92,701.67		\$106,408.00
8.6% STATE SALES TAX					\$10,453.73		\$10,687.65		\$7,972.34		\$9,151.09
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$132,008.73		\$134,962.60		\$100,674.01		\$115,559.09
SCHEDULES A + B + C TOTAL					\$1,150,965.73		\$1,220,173.74		\$1,253,214.97		\$1,304,455.59

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF PROSSER Project: 7TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION HLA Project No. 16112 Bid Opening Date: April 19, 2018						Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp. P.O. Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362		Total Site Services, LLC 2780 Salk Ave. Richland, WA 99354		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
<u>ENGINEER'S REPORT</u>						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
<p>Competitive bids were opened on April 19, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;">  Project Engineer </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> 4/19/18 Date </div> </div> <div style="text-align: center; margin-top: 20px;">  </div> <p>*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com</p>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Granite Construction Company		\$1,629,353.71			